Before the Conciliation Forum Bench of

Mr. Ved Prakash, Special Presiding Officer, RERA/CC/158/2024

Tribhuwan PrasadComplainant

Vs.

M/s DDL Infratech Pvt. Ltd.Respondent

PROJECT: TRIBHUWAN PRASAD,

For the complainant: In person

For the respondent: Mr. Rabindra Kumar, Advocate

28.01.2025 **PROCEEDING**

The complainant is physically present but learned counsel on behalf of the respondent Mr. Rabindra Kumar appears through virtual mode.

The complainant submits that he will not execute sale deed with respect to the land measuring an area of 250 sq. ft. in favour of the respondent but if the respondent agrees he will execute a consent letter for receiving an amount of Rs.1 lakh and odd and making surrender to title of the land measuring an area of 250 sq. ft. in favour of the respondent, whereon learned counsel for the respondent is also agreed.

Considering the aforesaid submission, put up on 11.02.2025 for further conciliation.

Sd/-

(Ved Prakash)
Special Presiding Officer